502215854 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth R. Hovatter	10/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	1310 Thurman Street
City:	Lodi
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508123400

Email: bbathurst@carrferrell.com, lmolera@carrferrell.com,

patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: K. Brian Bathurst
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 2: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA6003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Brian Bathurst

Total Attachments: 4

source=6003US_Assignment_01312013#page1.tif source=6003US_Assignment_01312013#page2.tif source=6003US_Assignment_01312013#page3.tif source=6003US_Assignment_01312013#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029736 FRAME: 0217

H \$40.00 154/8

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Kenneth R. Hovatter

PARENT APPL. NO.:

12/287,529

PARENT FILING DATE:

October 9, 2008

TITLE OF PRESENT APP:

Rack Modules

PRESENT APPL. NO.:

13/478,029

PRESENT ATTY.DKT.NO.:

PA6003US

Statement Regarding Assignment

OFFICER:

Enclosed for the above-referenced continuation patent application is an assignment for U.S. patent application number 12/287,529. U.S. patent application number 12/287,529 is the parent application of the present continuation patent application.

The previously executed assignment is submitted as it effectuates the sale, assignment and transfer from Kenneth R. Hovatter to Scientific Specialties, Inc. of the entire right, title and interest in the United States for any and all improvements identified in the parent application in addition to "all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the

PATENT REEL: 029736 FRAME: 0218 United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application."

The Assignment Division is respectfully asked to record the assignment for U.S. patent application number 12/287,529 against the present continuation filing.

Respectfully submitted, Kenneth R. Hovatter

January 31, 2013

By: /K. Brian Bathurst/

K. Brian Bathurst, Reg. No. 51,442

Carr & Ferrell *LLP* 120 Constitution Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025

T: 650.812.3400 F: 650.812.3444

PA4747US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Kenneth R. Hovatter, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Scientific Specialties, Inc., a corporation with offices at 1310 Thurman Street, Lodi, California 95240 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

"Rack Modules"

the specification of which is attached hereto, and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 3

PA4747US

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Name

Kenneth R Hawitt